Different dynamics among O.E. and Replacement

• Softened OE growth, with ≥18” only segment growing

(negative ≤17”)

• Replacement more resilient, linked to car parc>

>

+6%

+4%

CAGR

14A-18A

~+5%

~+3%

CAGR

19E-22E

+4% ~+3%

+12%
High

single
digit

CAGR

14A-18A

CAGR

19E-22E

9

PIRELLI, GLOBAL HIGH VALUE
9M 2019 RESULTS

29 October 2019
10

2020-2022 STRATEGIC GUIDELINES TO FURTHER STRENGTHEN THE

PERFORMANCE OF OUR BUSINESS MODEL

Selective

profitable growth0302 Major Cost & Breakeven

point reduction

protection from downward scenario

FY 2020 – 1H 2021

Technology and

Innovation Leadership01

Contained Investment

Program

Higher Free Cash

Flow Generation

10

PIRELLI, GLOBAL HIGH VALUE
9M 2019 RESULTS

29 October 2019
11

APPENDIX

AGENDA

CURRENT SCENARIO, 9M ‘19 RESULTS AND FY ‘19 GUIDANCE

REVIEW OF 9M ‘19 RESULTS AND OPERATIONAL TARGETS

MEDIUM-TERM SCENARIO AND STRATEGIC GUIDELINES FOR ‘20-’22 PLAN

11

PIRELLI, GLOBAL HIGH VALUE
9M 2019 RESULTS

29 October 2019
12

151

210

FXH.V. VolumesNet Sales

9M’18

-271

Std. / Other

Volumes

Price/Mix

21

Net Sales

9M’19

3,925

4,036

9M 2019 NET SALES BRIDGE

€ million

-120

3Q ‘18
+10.1%

-11.0% +2.5%
+13.1%

High Value Standard
o/w Organic

Car ≥18”

2Q ‘19
+3.4%

-11.0%
+4.2%

+1.6%

3Q ‘19
+10.2%

-8.8%
+12.7%

-4.3%

+1.6%

+6.7% +4.1%

-3.0%

+0.6%

-3.5%

+5.5%

+3.5%

+5.1%

-6.1%

+2.6%

0.0%

… … … ……

O.E. +6.1%

Repl. +18.4%

O.E. -7.0%

Repl. +14.0%

O.E. +13.6%

Repl. +12.1%

-12.2%+6.0%

+7.8%

-3.1%

o/w Organic

+2.3%+0.5% +2.8%+5.4%

Group Volumes

O.E. +1.8%

Repl. +12.7%

12

PIRELLI, GLOBAL HIGH VALUE
9M 2019 RESULTS

29 October 2019
13

121

56

(54)

2018 Volume Price/mix

(68)

Efficiencies

685(55)

D&A / Other2

3

Start-up

costs1

(19)

Other

input costs

Raw Mat. FX 2019

1

700

9M / 3Q 2019 ADJUSTED EBIT PERFORMANCE

1. Digital transformation, Cyber, Velo; 2. Other costs related to High Value development

€ million

internal levers ∑ +106 external levers ∑ -121

9M

20

20

D&A / Other2 Raw Mat.2018

3 (20)
6

FX

(27)

Start-up

costs1

1

Price/mix Other

input costs

Volume Efficiencies 2019

250
(9)

245

internal levers ∑ +18 external levers ∑ -23

3Q

19.3% 17.7%margin

17.8% 17.0%margin

▬ cost-cutting

▬ unabsorbed fixed costs

▬ D&A / other2

+40

-10

-49

▬ cost-cutting